
 

CITY OF DUNWOODY 
41 Perimeter Center East, Suite 250 
Dunwoody, GA 30346 
Phone: 678.382.6700 • Fax: 678.382.6701 
 www.dunwoodyga.gov 

 

MEMORANDUM 
 
To: Mayor and City Council   

From: Michael Smith, Public Works Director  

Date: October 11, 2010 

Subject: 2010 Resurfacing Contract Modification 
 
ITEM DESCRIPTION 

 
Approve amendment to contract for $96,922.51 with Allied Paving for street resurfacing.   
 
BACKGROUND 

 
In June 2010, the Mayor and Council approved a unit price contract with Allied Paving for 
$576,433.50 to resurface the streets shown in Attachment A.  These streets were completed at a cost 
of $540,479.  Because these streets were completed under the contract limit and well within the 
available budget for paving, the alternate streets included in the bid document and listed on 
Attachment B were added to the contract at the same unit prices as the base bid.  With the 
exception of Foxboro Lane, the additional streets also were completed within the budget estimate 
amounts.   
 
Foxboro Lane was the last street paved and it became evident after work began on this street that 
the street had originally been constructed very poorly and would require complete reconstruction.  
More than half of the additional cost above the original contract amount can be attributed to the 
reconstruction of Foxboro Lane with the remaining increase attributed to the addition of the 
alternate streets to the contract.    
 
FUNDING 
 
There is funding remaining within the 2010 Capital Paving budget to cover the cost of this contract 
modification.   
 
RECOMMENDED ACTION  
 
I recommend approval of a contract amendment for $96,922.51.  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

CITY OF DUNWOODY 
41 Perimeter Center East, Suite 250 
Dunwoody, GA 30346 
Phone: 678.382.6700 • Fax: 678.382.6701 
 www.dunwoodyga.gov 

 
ATTACHMENT A 

 
 
 

Street From  To 

Resurfacing 
VERNON LAKE DR MOUNT VERNON RD TROWBRIDGE DR 
VERNON NORTH DR MOUNT VERNON WAY END 
DUNWOODY CLUB DRIVE HAPPY HOLLOW RD WINTERS CHAPEL 
WINTERS CHAPEL NORTH CITY LIMITS CHARMANT PL 
JOBERRY CT CHESTNUT RIDGE END 
AMBERLY CT N AMBERLY WAY END 
TRAPNELL CT VERNON LAKE DR END 
LITTLEBROOKE RIDGE LITTLEBROOKE DR END 
LITTLEBROOKE WAY BROOKELAKE DR END 
HIDDEN BRANCHES CT HIDDEN BRANCHES DR END 

 Patching 
ASHFORD CENTER PKWY ASHFORD DUNWOODY WOMACK 
CHAMBLEE DUNWOODY RD BUCKLINE CROSSING NERINE CIRCLE 
N PEACHTREE RD PEACHFORD S GEORGIA WAY 
SPALDING DR CHAMBLEE DUNWOODY RD WELDSTONE 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

CITY OF DUNWOODY 
41 Perimeter Center East, Suite 250 
Dunwoody, GA 30346 
Phone: 678.382.6700 • Fax: 678.382.6701 
 www.dunwoodyga.gov 

 
 

ATTACHMENT B 
 
Supplemental Streets 
 
Street From  To 

WYNTERHALL CIRCLE WYNTERHALL LANE END 

FOXBORO LN HAPPY HOLLOW RD END 

CHADWELL CT CHADWELL LN END 

DUNWOODY SQUARE VERMACK RD END 

MOUNT VERNON FOREST WICKFORD WAY END 

 
 
 
 
 


